06-25-2008 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) United States Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) 103510374 To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name of conveying party(ies) Name: Garrett Electromics, Inc. Johnson, Gerald Lee Podhrasky, Robert J. Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🔛 Yes 🗹 No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Street Address: 1881 West State Street Execution Date(s) May 27, 2008 Merger ✓ Assignment City: Garland Change of Name Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement State: Texas **Government Interest Assignment Zip**:75042 Country: USA Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other Additional <u>name(s) & addres</u>s(es) <u>attach</u>ed? L This document is being filed together with a new application. 4. Application or patent number(s): B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) Attorney Docket GEI-001 Ser. No. 29/318,829 Additional numbers attached? Yes VNo 6. Total number of applications and patents 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: involved: 1 Name:Daniel R. Brown 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Internal Address: Authorized to be charged to deposit account **Enclosed** Street Address: 57 Stagecoach Road None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information City: Keller a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers **Zip:**76248 State: Texas Expiration Date _____ Phone Number: 817-431-1799 b. Deposit Account Number 501507 Fax Number: 817-431-1798

> Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Email Address: dan@danbrownlaw.com

Daniel R. Brown

Name of Person Signing

9. Signature:

06/24/2008 DBYRNE 00000048 501507

Authorized User Name Daniel R. Brown

Total number of pages including cover

sheet, attachments, and documents:

29318829

01 FC:8021

40.00 DA

PATENT

REEL: 021156 FRAME: 0057

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, we, Gerald Lee Johnson, a citizen of the United States, residing at 5013 Royalshire Lane, Garland, TX 75044, and, Robert J. Podhrasky, a citizen of the United States, residing at 7226 Birchwood, Dallas, TX 75240, having made an invention in HAND-HELD METAL DETECTOR ornamental design identified by docket number GEI-001 and having, on even date herewith, executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America based thereon;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, we have agreed to assign and transfer and do hereby assign and transfer together unto Garrett Electronics, Inc., a Texas corporation, having its principle office at 1881 West State Street, Garland, TX 75042, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention and application, and in and to any division, continuation or continuation-in-part, of said application, and in and to any and all Letters Patent and reissues and extensions thereof, of the United States of America and countries foreign thereto (including the right to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights for such foreign applications to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise), which have been or may be granted on any of the foregoing to be held and enjoyed as fully and exclusively as they would have been by me had this assignment and transfer not been made;

We do further agree for ourselves and for our heirs, executors and administrators, to execute and deliver without further consideration any further applications, assignments, and documents, and to perform such other acts as we lawfully may, that may be deemed necessary by the said Garrett Electronics, Inc., its successors, assigns, and nominees, fully to secure their interest as aforesaid and to obtain or maintain Letters Patent in any and all countries;

Assignment

Page 1 of 2

Docket GEI-001

PATENT REEL: 021156 FRAME: 0058

ASSIGNMENT

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent which may be granted upon any of the said applications, to the said Garrett Electronics, Inc., as the assignee of the entire interest therein.

In witness whereof, we have hereunto signed my name on the date and year set forth below.

First Inventor:	Gerald Lee Jahren
	Gerald Lee Johnson
	Date: May 27, 2003
Witness:	/
	albert y barre
	Signature
	Albert Ybarra
	Print Name
Second Inventor	- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	Mest J. Pedhaly
	Robert J. Podhrasky
	Date: 27 May 2008
Witness:	•
Withess.	albert Ybarra
	Signature
	Albert 4barra
	Print Name

Assignment

RECORDED: 06/24/2008

Page 2 of 2

Docket GEI-001

PATENT REEL: 021156 FRAME: 0059